
No. UHF.Regr.GA/5-274/2021/-Jos h& o£oo 

1. 

2. 

Consequent upon the expiry of the term of "Nominated Members" of the 

Scientific Advisory Committee of Krishi Vigyan Kendra Tabo and in pursuance of the 
guidelines for implementation of Krishi Vigyan Kendra Projects issued by the Indian 
Council of Agricultural Research, New Delhi, the Scientific Advisory Committee in 

respect of Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Tabo, Distt. Lahaul and Spiti (H.P) is hereby 
re-constituted as under: 

3. 
4. 

6. 
7. 

8. 

9. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

10. Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, H.P 

Divisional Forest Officer, Spiti at Kaza, Distt. Lahaul & Spiti, H.P 
Assistant Director (Fisheries), Lahaul & Spiti, H.P 

17. 

18. 

19. 

Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture & 
Forestry Nauni (Solan) - 173230, Himachal Pradesh 

'OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR' 

20. 

21 

NOTIFICATION 

Vice-Chancellor, UHF, Nauni (Solan), H.P 
Director of Extn. Education, UHF, Nauni (Solan), HP 

Dated2|oe) 

Zonal Project Director, ATARI-I, ICAR, PAU, Ludhiana, Punjab 
Additional District Magistrate, Spiti at Kaza, Distt. L&S, H.P 
Director, Doordarshan, Shimla, H.P 

Associate Director (R&E), RHR&TS, Sharbo, Distt. Kinnaur, H.P 
Deputy Director of Horticulture, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, H.P 
Deputy Director of Agriculture, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, H.P 
Project Director, ATMA, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, H.P 

Superintending Engineer (IPH) Spiti at Kaza, Distt. Lahaul & Spiti, 
District Welfare Officer, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, H.P 
Sub Divisional Magistrate, Spiti at Kaza, Distt. Lahaul & Spiti, H.P 
Project Officer, DRDA, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, H.P 

BIG FARMER: 

() 

General Mancger, Distt. Industries, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, H.P 
District Manager, Lead Bank, SBI, Kaza, Spiti at Kaza, Distt. L&s, 

Child Développent Project Officer, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, H.P 

Senior Most Scientist of KVK other than Programme Coordinator 

Two representatives of the Farmers, one Big and one Smal| 

nominated by the Head of Institution: 

Sh. Kalzang Lade, S/0 Sh. Lobzang Gailson, Vill. Chicham, 
P.O. Kibbar, Tehsil, aza, Distt. Lahaul & Spiti (H.P) 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
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Member 

Member 
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Member 

Member 

Member 
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Consequent upon the expiry of the term of "Nominated Members" of the 
Scientific Advisory Committee of KVK, Kandaghat, Solan and in pursuance of the guidelines Tor implementation of Krishi Vigyan Kendra Projects issued by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research, New Delhi. the Scientific Advisorv Committee in respect of Krishi 
Vigyan Kendra, Kandaghat, Dist. Solan (HP) is hereby reconstituted as under: 

6 
7 

8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 

Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry. i Nauni (Solan) - 173230. Himachal Pradesh 
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR' 

No. UHF/Regr/GA/5-254/2021/ 

No. UHF.Regr.GA/5-254/2021/- /A6S6 l740 
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Vice-Chancellor, UHF, Nauni, Solan, HP 

NOTIFICATION 

Director of Extn. Education, UHF, Nauni, Solan, HP 
Zonal Coordinator, ICAR, PAU, Ludhiana (Punjab) 

Director, Directorate of Mushroom Research, Chambaghat 
or his nominee 
Associate Director (R&E), RHR&TS, Bajaura, Distt. Kullu, HP 
Deputy Director (Agri.) Solan 
Deputy Director (Horticulture), Solan, HP 
Distt. Animal Husbandry Officer, Solan, HP 
Divisional Forest Officer. Solan, HP 
Distt. Welfare Officer, Solan, HP 
General Manager, Distt. Industries Centre, Solan, HP 
Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, Solan. 
Asst. Director (Fisheries), Solan. 

Manager, Lead Bank (UCO), Solan, HP 
Farm Radio Officer, AlR, Shimla, HP 

Big Farmer: 

Director, Doordarshan, Shimla or his nominee 

Small Farmer: 

Sh. Kamlesh Pal, Village Dhanseta, 
P.O. Jobari, Tehsil Arki-17322, Distt. Solan (H.P) 
Pin-173221 (Mobile No.: 8580676796) 

Sh. Pawan Kaushal, VPO Diggal 
Tehsil Nalagarh, Distt. Solan (H.P) 
(Mobile No.: 82192 66476) 

Dated: 

1. Ms. Sheela Sharma, Village Koon Pachhiwar, 
P.0. Darlaghat, Teshsil Arki, Dist. Solan (H.P) 

2. Ms. Padma Sharma, Village Kyari, 

Chairman 
Member 

P.O Kandaghat, Distt. Solan (HP) 

Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Two representatives of the Farmers, one Big and one Small nominated by the 
Head of Institution: 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Two representatives of Farm WVomen nominated by the Head of Institution 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
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No. UHF.Regr.GA5-233/2023/ 

1. 

2 

3. 

Consequent upon the expiry of three years term of "Nominated Members'" of the 

Scientific Advisory Committee of Krishi Vigyan Kendra (KVK), Kinnaur at Reckong Peo and in 
pursuance of the guidelines for implementation of Krishi Vigyan Kendra Projects issued by the 
Indian Council of Agricultural Research, New Delhi, the Scientific Advisory Committee in 
respect of Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo is hereby re-constituted as 
under: 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, 
Nauni-Solan-173230, Himachal Pradesh 

15. 

*Office of the Registrar. General Administrative Branch 

io 01792-2522 19, 01792-252603 (FAX), E-Mail:registrar@yspuniversity.ac.in 

16. 

Vice-Chancellor 
Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture & 
Forestry, Nauni (Solan) 
Director of Extension Education 

Director 

Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture & 
Forestry, Nauni (Solan) 

Director 

ICAR-Agricultural Technology Application Research Institute 
(ICAR-ATARI), Zone-l, Punjab Agricultural University 
Campus, Ludhiana (Punjab) 

Central Potato Research lnstitute (CPRI) 
Shimla (H.P.) or his nominee 

Assistant Director 

District Agriculture Officer+9 
Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 
Deputy Director (Horticulture) 
Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 

Animal Husbandry 

48634o 5 Dated: 

Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 
Assistant Soil Conservation Officer 

Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 
Divisional Forest Officer 

Executive Engineer 

NOTIFICATION 

Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 

Jal Shakti Division 

Project Officer 
Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 

Tribal Development 
Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 
Sub-Divisional Magistrate 

Project Officer, DRDA 
Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 

General Manager 
Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 

District Industries Centre 

Manager 
Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 

Punjab National Bank 
Reckong Peo, District-Kinnaur (H.P.) 
Director, Doordarshan Kendra 
Shimla (H.P.) or his/her Nominee 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
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17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22.

2. 

Farm Radio Officer, AIR 

3. 

Chaura Maidan, Shimla (H.P.) 
District Public Relations Officer 

4. 

Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur (H.P.) 

5. 

Senior most Scientist of KVK Kinnaur 

other than Programme Coordinator/Senior Scientist & Head 

Head of Institution: 
BIG FARMER: 

Two representatives of the Farmers, one Big and one Small nominated by the 

Shri Manoj
Village & Post Office Nichar 
District Kinnuar (H.P.) 
SMALL FARMER:
Shri Tanzin 
Village & Post Office Chango 
Tehsil Pooh, District-Kinnaur (H.P.) 

(i) 

(i) 

Smt. Kanta Devi, Pradhan 
Gram Panchayat, Chagaon 

Two representatives of Farm Women nominated by the Head of Institution: 

Tehsil Nichar, District Kinnuar (H.P.) 
Smt. Sarita Negi, Ex-Pradhan 
Gram Panchayat, Spillo 
Tehsil Pooh 
District Kinnuar (H.P.) 

Programme Coordinator/Senior Scientist & Head KVK 
Kinnaur at Reckong Peo 

1. The Committee shall meet twice in a year. 

Endst. No. Even/- 4862 -9o 5 

3. Minimum 50% of the members shall form quorum. 

Member 

Member 

Member 

It has further been notified by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research (|CAR) that: 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for kind information: -

The term of the nominated members shall be for a period of three years from the date 
of notification. 

All members of the Committee as above. 

2. In the absence of Head of the Institution in the meeting, the members present in the 
meeting shall select a Chairperson to conduct the meeting. 

Member 

The Registrar, CSK HPKV, Palampur, District Kangra, (H.P.).

Member 

4. The Committee shall guide the KVK in planning and implementation of various 
activities through review of the progress, identification of priority areas of activities and 
giving suggestions for resolving various issues. 

6. All the Programme Coordinators, KVKs, UHF. 

Member 

7. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, UHF Nauni (Solan), (H.P.). 

Member 

Member Secretary 

1. The Deputy Director General (Agril. Extension), ICAR, Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-ll, 
New Delhi - 110012.

All the Statutory Oficers/Heads of Departments/Offices, UHF, Nauni (Solan). 

(sandeep Ne Registrar 

Dated: 5-5l3 

All the Associate Directors (R&E)Scientist Incharges, Regional Research Stations/Sub 
Stations, UHF. 
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